

PS&E JOB NO: 00C512 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005894 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: XL0944  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 MP 321 AND 322 VIC. SLIDE  
 00C512  
 PROJECT : NH-0101(171)  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, I 1706 W HWY 101	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240
PORT ANGELES WA 983639460	PORT ANGELES WA 983620210	SEATTLE WA 981680388
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	340,000.00	205,500.00	252,750.00	372,500.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
	1.0000 ha		8,000.0000	10,000.0000	20,000.0000	5,000.0000
			8,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00
3	REMOVE AND RESET CONC. BARRIER					
	900.0000 m		20.0000	13.7500	10.0000	12.0000
			18,000.00	12,375.00	9,000.00	10,800.00
4	REMOVING ECOLOGY BLOCKS					
	60.0000 EACH		10.0000	44.0000	75.0000	50.0000
			600.00	2,640.00	4,500.00	3,000.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	230.0000 m		15.0000	7.2500	10.0000	8.0000
			3,450.00	1,667.50	2,300.00	1,840.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR					
	3.0000 EACH		250.0000	150.0000	260.0000	150.0000
			750.00	450.00	780.00	450.00
GRADING						
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	15243.0000 m3		7.0000	10.3000	12.7000	9.0000
			106,701.00	157,002.90	193,586.10	137,187.00
8	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL					
	29123.0000 m3		10.0000	8.8600	12.6500	9.2500
			291,230.00	258,029.78	368,405.95	269,387.75
DRAINAGE						
9	GRATE INLET TYPE 1					
	4.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	1,885.0000	2,000.0000	2,000.0000
			6,000.00	7,540.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
10	QUARRY SPALLS					
	10050.0000 t		30.0000	14.4000	14.7000	20.0000
			301,500.00	144,720.00	147,735.00	201,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00C512 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005894 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0944  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 MP 321 AND 322 VIC. SLIDE  
 00C512  
 PROJECT : NH-0101(171)  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, 1 1706 W HWY 101	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240
PORT ANGELES WA 983639460	PORT ANGELES WA 983620210	SEATTLE WA 981680388
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE						
11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 766.0000	m	75.0000 57,450.00	56.3500 43,164.10	52.0000 39,832.00	105.0000 80,430.00
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 368.0000	m	50.0000 18,400.00	36.2500 13,340.00	59.0000 21,712.00	65.0000 23,920.00
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 44.0000	m	75.0000 3,300.00	57.2000 2,516.80	74.0000 3,256.00	90.0000 3,960.00
14	SCHEDULE C CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 150.0000	m	50.0000 7,500.00	27.5000 4,125.00	33.0000 4,950.00	85.0000 12,750.00
15	SCHEDULE C CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 50.0000	m	75.0000 3,750.00	49.0000 2,450.00	38.0000 1,900.00	115.0000 5,750.00
16	HORIZONTAL DRAIN PIPE 40 MM DIAM. 7000.0000	m	25.0000 175,000.00	32.9500 230,650.00	32.6000 228,200.00	31.1000 217,700.00
17	PVC PIPE 40 MM DIAM 1500.0000	m	15.0000 22,500.00	5.9000 8,850.00	10.0000 15,000.00	10.0000 15,000.00
18	TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT COLLECTOR SYSTEM EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
STRUCTURE						
19	SHAFT 610 MM DIAM. 111.0000	m	175.0000 19,425.00	115.5000 12,820.50	129.0000 14,319.00	75.0000 8,325.00
20	SHAFT 915 MM DIAM. 604.0000	m	325.0000 196,300.00	129.8000 78,399.20	155.0000 93,620.00	100.0000 60,400.00
21	TEMPORARY CASING 640.0000	m	100.0000 64,000.00	10.0000 6,400.00	11.0000 7,040.00	10.0000 6,400.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00C512 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005894 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0944  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 MP 321 AND 322 VIC. SLIDE  
 00C512  
 PROJECT : NH-0101(171)  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, I 1706 W HWY 101	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240
PORT ANGELES WA 983639460	PORT ANGELES WA 983620210	SEATTLE WA 981680388
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE						
22	SOLDIER PILE - TIEBACK WALL 640.0000	m	150.0000 96,000.00	387.6500 248,096.00	367.0000 234,880.00	350.0000 224,000.00
23	SOLDIER PILE - BARRIER WALL 222.0000	m	50.0000 11,100.00	420.0000 93,240.00	440.0000 97,680.00	420.0000 93,240.00
24	TIMBER LAGGING 623.0000	m2	50.0000 31,150.00	65.0000 40,495.00	108.0000 67,284.00	65.0000 40,495.00
25	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS EST.		55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
26	PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR 74.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 185,000.00	2,000.0000 148,000.00	2,235.0000 165,390.00	2,000.0000 148,000.00
27	PERFORMANCE TEST 4.0000	EACH	500.0000 2,000.00	150.0000 600.00	150.0000 600.00	150.0000 600.00
28	VERIFICATION TEST L.S.		5,000.00	1,500.00	1,575.00	1,500.00
29	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
SURFACING						
30	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 4280.0000	t	25.0000 107,000.00	15.2000 65,056.00	14.1000 60,348.00	17.5000 74,900.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
31	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 8.5000	t	300.0000 2,550.00	400.0000 3,400.00	420.0000 3,570.00	400.0000 3,400.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00C512 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005894 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0944  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 MP 321 AND 322 VIC. SLIDE  
 00C512  
 PROJECT : NH-0101(171)  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. SCARSELLA BROS. INC.  
 1706 W HWY 101 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 19460 84TH AVE S  
 98363 KENT WA 98032-1240  
 PORT ANGELES WA 983639460 PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 SEATTLE WA 981680388  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
LIQUID ASPHALT						
32	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
		EST.	8,610.00	8,610.00	8,610.00	8,610.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
33	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2:					
	7350.0000	t	50.0000	50.0000	52.5000	51.5000
			367,500.00	367,500.00	385,875.00	378,525.00
34	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC	11,025.00	11,025.00	11,025.00	11,025.00
35	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC	5,011.00	5,011.00	5,011.00	5,011.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
36	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING					
	2.5000	ha	2,500.0000	1,925.0000	2,050.0000	1,800.0000
			6,250.00	4,812.50	5,125.00	4,500.00
37	LIMING					
	2.5000	ha	750.0000	450.0000	720.0000	500.0000
			1,875.00	1,125.00	1,800.00	1,250.00
38	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL					
		EST.	180,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00
TRAFFIC						
39	EXTRUDED CURB					
	560.0000	m	10.0000	12.2500	15.7500	12.0000
			5,600.00	6,860.00	8,820.00	6,720.00
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1					
	851.0000	m	45.0000	39.5000	44.0000	40.0000
			38,295.00	33,614.50	37,444.00	34,040.00
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL					
	3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,850.0000	2,000.0000	1,900.0000
			6,000.00	5,550.00	6,000.00	5,700.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00C512 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005894 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0944  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 MP 321 AND 322 VIC. SLIDE  
 00C512  
 PROJECT : NH-0101(171)  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, ] 1706 W HWY 101	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240
PORT ANGELES WA 983639460	PORT ANGELES WA 983620210	SEATTLE WA 981680388
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
42	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 50.0000	EACH	20.0000 1,000.00	19.0000 950.00	22.0000 1,100.00	20.0000 1,000.00
43	PAINT STRIPE 4500.0000	m	0.4000 1,800.00	0.5000 2,250.00	0.4100 1,845.00	0.4500 2,025.00
44	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 16.0000	EACH	25.0000 400.00	16.0000 256.00	15.7500 252.00	16.0000 256.00
45	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 1.3000	HUND	500.0000 650.00	400.0000 520.00	630.0000 819.00	400.0000 520.00
46	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 5500.0000	m	0.4000 2,200.00	0.1000 550.00	0.1000 550.00	0.1000 550.00
47	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM 160.0000	EACH	50.0000 8,000.00	45.0000 7,200.00	42.0000 6,720.00	40.0000 6,400.00
48	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4.0000	EACH	10,000.0000 40,000.00	2,100.0000 8,400.00	4,700.0000 18,800.00	3,000.0000 12,000.00
49	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 6240.0000	HR	6.0000 37,440.00	6.0000 37,440.00	2.1000 13,104.00	5.0000 31,200.00
50	TYPE III BARRICADE 4.0000	EACH	200.0000 800.00	225.0000 900.00	105.0000 420.00	150.0000 600.00
51	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		5,500.00	15,125.00	8,000.00	82,000.00
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 4680.0000	HR	27.0000 126,360.00	36.0000 168,480.00	33.0000 154,440.00	33.2500 155,610.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00C512 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005894 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0944  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 MP 321 AND 322 VIC. SLIDE  
 00C512  
 PROJECT : NH-0101(171)  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, 1 1706 W HWY 101	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240
PORT ANGELES WA 983639460	PORT ANGELES WA 983620210	SEATTLE WA 981680388
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
53	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 1560.0000	HR	45.0000 70,200.00	39.0000 60,840.00	37.0000 57,720.00	40.4000 63,024.00
54	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 42.0000	m2	130.0000 5,460.00	110.0000 4,620.00	130.0000 5,460.00	150.0000 6,300.00
OTHER ITEMS						
55	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 80.0000	m3	15.0000 1,200.00	20.0000 1,600.00	20.0000 1,600.00	25.0000 2,000.00
56	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 60.0000	m2	10.0000 600.00	24.0000 1,440.00	80.0000 4,800.00	12.0000 720.00
57	WATER 480.0000	m3	3.7000 1,776.00	6.0500 2,904.00	5.0000 2,400.00	15.0000 7,200.00
58	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 2.0000	EACH	150.0000 300.00	150.0000 300.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	250.0000 500.00
59	CONTRACTOR SURVEYING L.S.		60,000.00	37,800.00	50,000.00	35,000.00
60	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6 460.0000	m	40.0000 18,400.00	36.0000 16,560.00	38.4000 17,664.00	43.5000 20,010.00
61	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 6.0000	EACH	150.0000 900.00	150.0000 900.00	40.0000 240.00	125.0000 750.00
62	DOUBLE 4.3 M CHAIN LINK GATE 1.0000	EACH	700.0000 700.00	475.0000 475.00	537.0000 537.00	550.0000 550.00
63	TRAINING 3000.0000	HR	1.0000 3,000.00	2.5000 7,500.00	2.0000 6,000.00	2.0000 6,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00C512 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005894 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0944  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 MP 321 AND 322 VIC. SLIDE  
 00C512  
 PROJECT : NH-0101(171)  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, ] 1706 W HWY 101	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240
PORT ANGELES WA 983639460	PORT ANGELES WA 983620210	SEATTLE WA 981680388
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
64	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
65	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
66	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
67	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	750.00
68	SPCC LEAD					
	1000.0000	HR	35.0000	15.0000	40.0000	1.0000
			35,000.00	15,000.00	40,000.00	1,000.00
69	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	950.00	2,000.00	750.00
70	EROSION CONTROL LEAD					
	1000.0000	HR	30.0000	15.0000	40.0000	1.0000
			30,000.00	15,000.00	40,000.00	1,000.00
71	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	L.S.	5,000.00	3,800.00	5,000.00	3,500.00
72	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE					
	900.0000	m	15.0000	7.2500	15.0000	15.0000
			13,500.00	6,525.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
73	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE					
	12000.0000	m2	4.0000	1.8000	2.5000	1.3000
			48,000.00	21,600.00	30,000.00	15,600.00

DOT\_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
\* \* \* BID TABULATION REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 05/31/2000  
TIME: 15:24

PS&E JOB NO: 00C512 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 005894 REGION NO : 3  
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0944  
HWY : SR 101  
TITLE : SR 101  
MP 321 AND 322 VIC. SLIDE  
00C512  
PROJECT : NH-0101(171)  
COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2000  
AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. SCARSELLA BROS. INC.  
1706 W HWY 101 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 19460 84TH AVE S  
98363 KENT WA 98032-1240  
PORT ANGELES WA 983639460 PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 SEATTLE WA 981680388  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS							
74	WELDED WIRE WALL						
	2700.0000	m2	40.0000	151.0000	138.0000	183.5000	
			108,000.00	407,700.00	372,600.00	495,450.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$3,440,006.00</u>	<u>\$3,371,918.78</u>	<u>\$3,673,492.05</u>	<u>\$3,727,078.75</u>	



PS&E JOB NO: 00C512 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005894 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: XL0944  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 MP 321 AND 322 VIC. SLIDE  
 00C512  
 PROJECT : NH-0101(171)  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 TUKWILA WA 981882953 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				
			340,000.00	375,000.00	430,000.00	465,900.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
	1.0000 ha		8,000.0000	15,000.0000	37,651.0000	20,000.0000
			8,000.00	15,000.00	37,651.00	20,000.00
3	REMOVE AND RESET CONC. BARRIER					
	900.0000 m		20.0000	15.0000	40.0000	13.5000
			18,000.00	13,500.00	36,000.00	12,150.00
4	REMOVING ECOLOGY BLOCKS					
	60.0000 EACH		10.0000	45.0000	50.0000	60.0000
			600.00	2,700.00	3,000.00	3,600.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	230.0000 m		15.0000	8.0000	10.0000	7.0500
			3,450.00	1,840.00	2,300.00	1,621.50
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR					
	3.0000 EACH		250.0000	150.0000	250.0000	150.0000
			750.00	450.00	750.00	450.00
GRADING						
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	15243.0000 m3		7.0000	10.0000	13.0000	20.2000
			106,701.00	152,430.00	198,159.00	307,908.60
8	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL					
	29123.0000 m3		10.0000	11.0000	19.0000	17.7500
			291,230.00	320,353.00	553,337.00	516,933.25
DRAINAGE						
9	GRATE INLET TYPE 1					
	4.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	2,150.0000	2,500.0000	1,650.0000
			6,000.00	8,600.00	10,000.00	6,600.00
10	QUARRY SPALLS					
	10050.0000 t		30.0000	15.5000	21.5000	18.7500
			301,500.00	155,775.00	216,075.00	188,437.50

PS&E JOB NO: 00C512 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005894 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0944  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 MP 321 AND 322 VIC. SLIDE  
 00C512  
 PROJECT : NH-0101(171)  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 TUKWILA WA 981882953 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE						
11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 766.0000	m	75.0000 57,450.00	146.0000 111,836.00	112.0000 85,792.00	119.0000 91,154.00
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 368.0000	m	50.0000 18,400.00	134.0000 49,312.00	90.0000 33,120.00	53.5000 19,688.00
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 44.0000	m	75.0000 3,300.00	140.0000 6,160.00	105.0000 4,620.00	70.5000 3,102.00
14	SCHEDULE C CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 150.0000	m	50.0000 7,500.00	134.0000 20,100.00	110.0000 16,500.00	79.0000 11,850.00
15	SCHEDULE C CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 50.0000	m	75.0000 3,750.00	142.0000 7,100.00	130.0000 6,500.00	80.0000 4,000.00
16	HORIZONTAL DRAIN PIPE 40 MM DIAM. 7000.0000	m	25.0000 175,000.00	34.0000 238,000.00	35.0000 245,000.00	31.1000 217,700.00
17	PVC PIPE 40 MM DIAM 1500.0000	m	15.0000 22,500.00	7.0000 10,500.00	10.0000 15,000.00	52.5000 78,750.00
18	TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT COLLECTOR SYSTEM EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
STRUCTURE						
19	SHAFT 610 MM DIAM. 111.0000	m	175.0000 19,425.00	85.0000 9,435.00	50.0000 5,550.00	75.0000 8,325.00
20	SHAFT 915 MM DIAM. 604.0000	m	325.0000 196,300.00	120.0000 72,480.00	50.0000 30,200.00	100.0000 60,400.00
21	TEMPORARY CASING 640.0000	m	100.0000 64,000.00	10.0000 6,400.00	1.0000 640.00	10.0000 6,400.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00C512 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005894 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0944

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

HWY	: SR 101	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 101	QUIGG BROS., INC.	CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES,	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
	MP 321 AND 322 VIC. SLIDE	819 W STATE ST	651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110	3200 113TH AVE SW
	00C512	98520-5934		
PROJECT	: NH-0101(171)	ABERDEEN WA 985200281	TUKWILA WA 981882953	OLYMPIA WA 985129160
COUNTY(S)	: MASON	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE						
22	SOLDIER PILE - TIEBACK WALL 640.0000	m	150.0000 96,000.00	440.0000 281,600.00	300.0000 192,000.00	350.0000 224,000.00
23	SOLDIER PILE - BARRIER WALL 222.0000	m	50.0000 11,100.00	470.0000 104,340.00	50.0000 11,100.00	420.0000 93,240.00
24	TIMBER LAGGING 623.0000	m2	50.0000 31,150.00	85.0000 52,955.00	60.0000 37,380.00	65.0000 40,495.00
25	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS EST.		55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
26	PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR 74.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 185,000.00	2,100.0000 155,400.00	2,000.0000 148,000.00	2,000.0000 148,000.00
27	PERFORMANCE TEST 4.0000	EACH	500.0000 2,000.00	650.0000 2,600.00	5,000.0000 20,000.00	150.0000 600.00
28	VERIFICATION TEST L.S.		5,000.00	1,650.00	5,000.00	1,500.00
29	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
SURFACING						
30	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 4280.0000	t	25.0000 107,000.00	21.0000 89,880.00	15.2500 65,270.00	16.7500 71,690.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
31	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 8.5000	t	300.0000 2,550.00	400.0000 3,400.00	75.0000 637.50	350.0000 2,975.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00C512 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005894 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0944  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 MP 321 AND 322 VIC. SLIDE  
 00C512  
 PROJECT : NH-0101(171)  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 TUKWILA WA 981882953 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
32	LIQUID ASPHALT ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
		EST.	8,610.00	8,610.00	8,610.00	8,610.00
33	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2: 7350.0000	t	50.0000 367,500.00	50.0000 367,500.00	52.0000 382,200.00	45.0000 330,750.00
34	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		11,025.00	11,025.00	11,025.00	11,025.00
35	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		5,011.00	5,011.00	5,011.00	5,011.00
36	EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 2.5000	ha	2,500.0000 6,250.00	2,000.0000 5,000.00	1,000.0000 2,500.00	1,667.9300 4,169.83
37	LIMING 2.5000	ha	750.0000 1,875.00	500.0000 1,250.00	1,000.0000 2,500.00	432.0000 1,080.00
38	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		180,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00
39	TRAFFIC EXTRUDED CURB 560.0000	m	10.0000 5,600.00	15.0000 8,400.00	10.0000 5,600.00	12.0000 6,720.00
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 851.0000	m	45.0000 38,295.00	40.0000 34,040.00	50.0000 42,550.00	39.0500 33,231.55
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 6,000.00	1,900.0000 5,700.00	1,500.0000 4,500.00	1,850.0000 5,550.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00C512 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005894 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0944

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

HWY	: SR 101	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 101	QUIGG BROS., INC.	CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES,	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
	MP 321 AND 322 VIC. SLIDE	819 W STATE ST	651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110	3200 113TH AVE SW
	00C512	98520-5934		
PROJECT	: NH-0101(171)	ABERDEEN WA 985200281	TUKWILA WA 981882953	OLYMPIA WA 985129160
COUNTY(S)	: MASON	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
42	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST					
	50.0000	EACH	20.0000	20.0000	50.0000	19.0000
			1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	950.00
43	PAINT STRIPE					
	4500.0000	m	0.4000	0.3900	0.5000	0.4500
			1,800.00	1,755.00	2,250.00	2,025.00
44	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING					
	16.0000	EACH	25.0000	15.0000	100.0000	16.0000
			400.00	240.00	1,600.00	256.00
45	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2					
	1.3000	HUND	500.0000	600.0000	300.0000	400.0000
			650.00	780.00	390.00	520.00
46	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	5500.0000	m	0.4000	0.3500	0.1000	0.1500
			2,200.00	1,925.00	550.00	825.00
47	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM					
	160.0000	EACH	50.0000	50.0000	75.0000	70.0000
			8,000.00	8,000.00	12,000.00	11,200.00
48	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	4.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	10,000.0000	2,400.0000	5,500.0000
			40,000.00	40,000.00	9,600.00	22,000.00
49	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	6240.0000	HR	6.0000	2.0000	4.0000	6.0000
			37,440.00	12,480.00	24,960.00	37,440.00
50	TYPE III BARRICADE					
	4.0000	EACH	200.0000	200.0000	430.0000	500.0000
			800.00	800.00	1,720.00	2,000.00
51	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES					
		L.S.				
			5,500.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR					
	4680.0000	HR	27.0000	40.0000	37.4000	39.5000
			126,360.00	187,200.00	175,032.00	184,860.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00C512 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005894 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: XL0944  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 MP 321 AND 322 VIC. SLIDE  
 00C512  
 PROJECT : NH-0101(171)  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 TUKWILA WA 981882953 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
53	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 1560.0000	HR	45.0000 70,200.00	1.0000 1,560.00	40.0000 62,400.00	54.0000 84,240.00
54	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 42.0000	m2	130.0000 5,460.00	145.0000 6,090.00	40.0000 1,680.00	200.0000 8,400.00
OTHER ITEMS						
55	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 80.0000	m3	15.0000 1,200.00	30.0000 2,400.00	12.5000 1,000.00	19.0000 1,520.00
56	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 60.0000	m2	10.0000 600.00	30.0000 1,800.00	5.0000 300.00	65.0000 3,900.00
57	WATER 480.0000	m3	3.7000 1,776.00	10.0000 4,800.00	14.0000 6,720.00	21.0000 10,080.00
58	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 2.0000	EACH	150.0000 300.00	200.0000 400.00	400.0000 800.00	250.0000 500.00
59	CONTRACTOR SURVEYING L.S.		60,000.00	35,000.00	25,000.00	40,000.00
60	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6 460.0000	m	40.0000 18,400.00	20.0000 9,200.00	30.0000 13,800.00	36.0000 16,560.00
61	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 6.0000	EACH	150.0000 900.00	500.0000 3,000.00	250.0000 1,500.00	150.0000 900.00
62	DOUBLE 4.3 M CHAIN LINK GATE 1.0000	EACH	700.0000 700.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	500.0000 500.00	475.0000 475.00
63	TRAINING 3000.0000	HR	1.0000 3,000.00	1.0000 3,000.00	1.0000 3,000.00	5.0000 15,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00C512 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005894 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0944

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

HWY	: SR 101	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 101	QUIGG BROS., INC.	CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES,	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
	MP 321 AND 322 VIC. SLIDE	819 W STATE ST	651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110	3200 113TH AVE SW
	00C512	98520-5934		
PROJECT	: NH-0101(171)	ABERDEEN WA 985200281	TUKWILA WA 981882953	OLYMPIA WA 985129160
COUNTY(S)	: MASON	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
64	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
65	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
66	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
67	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,500.00
68	SPCC LEAD					
	1000.0000	HR	35.0000	1.0000	35.0000	47.5000
			35,000.00	1,000.00	35,000.00	47,500.00
69	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,500.00
70	EROSION CONTROL LEAD					
	1000.0000	HR	30.0000	1.0000	35.0000	47.5000
			30,000.00	1,000.00	35,000.00	47,500.00
71	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	L.S.	5,000.00	7,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00
72	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE					
	900.0000	m	15.0000	17.0000	13.5000	12.2500
			13,500.00	15,300.00	12,150.00	11,025.00
73	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE					
	12000.0000	m2	4.0000	1.1500	2.5000	0.8500
			48,000.00	13,800.00	30,000.00	10,200.00

DOT\_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
\* \* \* BID TABULATION REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 05/31/2000  
TIME: 15:24

PS&E JOB NO: 00C512 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 005894 REGION NO : 3  
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0944  
HWY : SR 101  
TITLE : SR 101  
MP 321 AND 322 VIC. SLIDE  
00C512  
PROJECT : NH-0101(171)  
COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2000  
AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 3200 113TH AVE SW TUKWILA WA 981882953 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
74	WELDED WIRE WALL					
	2700.0000	m2	40.0000	150.0000	246.0000	157.0000
			108,000.00	405,000.00	664,200.00	423,900.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$3,440,006.00</u>	<u>\$3,765,360.00</u>	<u>\$4,297,727.50</u>	<u>\$4,333,391.22</u>